R
A
C
K
4-4
RACK-2000 Series
RACK-200/210
Advanced 2U Chassis
2U Height Full Size Industrial PC Chassis
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
 EIA RS-310C 19” Standard Rackmount
 Front panel locking door system protects disk access and on/off power
switches
 Plastic front panel
 Drive Bays: 1x3.5” FDD,1x5.25” Drive, 2x3.5” HDD(internal)
 Cooling Fan: Two 8cm cooling fans with removable filter
 Optional Backplane : (RACK-2000/2000A)
Moduls
Slot (ISA/PCI/PICMG)
         (AGP/PCI/PIAGP)
PCI-5SDA 0 / 4 / 1
PCI-6SDA 3 / 2 / 1
PX-6SDA 0 / 5 / 1
PCIAGP-5SD 1 / 3 / 1
 RACK-2004 Supports PCI64-5SD 64-bit PCI backplane
 Standard Power Supply:
   ACE-832A 300W ATX power supply(RACK-2000/2004)
   ACE-R30A 300W ATX Redundant power supply(RACK-2000/2004)
   ACE-1020A 270W ATX Power Supply with PFC function(RACK-2000A)
 Optional Power Supply: PS/2 size AT/ATX PSU (RACK-2000/2004)
 ACE-93X/92X/916V, ACE-828 and ACE-832 series
 ACE-R30AP ATX Redundant power supply with PFC function
 Accessory: Rack-mount slide: 24” or 30” (Optional)
 Vibration: 5~17Hz, 0.1 double amplitude displacement
                 17~640Hz, 1.5G acceleration peak to peak
 Shock: 10G acceleration peak to peak (11ms)
 Color:Black (PANTONE BLACK C), White (PANTONE 413C)
 Dimensions: 431(W) x 88(H) X 575(D)mm; (17” x 3.46” x 22.6)
 Net/GW (kg): 9/10
 2U height 19” Rack mounting chassis
 Plastic front panel
 Drive Bays :
Item 5.25” Drive 3.5” FDD 3.5” HDD
RACK-200 2
RACK-210 1 1 2
 One 8cm cooling fan with filter
 AT type KBD connector on front panel
 Supports backplane: BP-5SD, PCI-5SD3, PCI-5SD5,
 PCI-5SD6, PCI-6SR, IP-5SD3, IP-5SD5
 Supports power supply: PS/2 size AT/ATX power supply
 (ACE-93x/92x/916V series and ACE-828 series)
 Vibration:
5~17Hz, 0.1” double amplitude displacement
17~640Hz, 1.5G acceleration peak to peak
 Shock: 10G acceleration peak to peak (11ms)
 Colors: Industrial Green (PANTONE 417C) or
 White (PANTONE 413C)
 Dimensions:
RACK-200: 431(W)x88(H)x454(D)mm; (17”x3.5”x17.9”)
RACK-210: 431(W)x88(H)x477(D)mm; (17”x3.5”x18.8”)
 Net/GW (kg): 9/10(RACK-200), 8/11(RACK-210)
 RACK-200  C  /ACE-920A
 2U rackmount chassis with ACE-920A power supply
 RACK-210  C  /ACE-920A
 2U rackmount chassis with ACE-920A power supply
 C   Color Code :  G: Green(PANTONE 417C)
          W: White(PANTONE 413C)
RACK-2000/2004
RACK-200G
RACK-210G
RACK-200W
Top View
RACK-210W
Top View
Removable ACE-1020A
270W Power Supply with
PFC Function
Model Power Supply
RACK-2000  C
RACK-2004  C
ACE-832A
RACK-2000  C  R
RACK-2004  C  R
ACE-R30A
RACK-2000A C ACE-1020A
   C   Color Code : B: Black  W: White    R : Redundant power supply
RACK-2000A